Agenda - Finance Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd Bethan Davies

Meeting date: Wednesday, 6 July 2016 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 09.30 0300 200 6372

SeneddFinance@assembly.wales

Introductions, Apologies and Substitutions
(09.30)

Papers to note
(09.30) (Pages 1 - 2)

Consideration of the financial implications of the Wales Bill
(09.30-10.00) (Pages 3 - 43)

Paper 1 - Letter from y Llywydd to the Secretary of State for Wales

Paper 2 - Cover paper to the legal and research brief on the financial implications
of the Wales Bill

Legal and Research Services brief

4

Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the
public from the remainder of the meeting and from the whole of

the meeting on 14 July 2016
(10.00)

Briefing on tax devolution
(10.00-11.30)

Georgina Haarhoff - Head of Tax Policy and Legislation, Welsh Government

Ed Sherriff - Head of Fiscal Strategy, Welsh Government

Richard Clarke - Operations Policy Manager, Welsh Government

fv' Cynulliad National
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



6 Welsh Government First Supplementary Budget 2016-17:
Consideration of draft report
(11.30-11.50) (Pages 44 - 59)
Paper 3 - Draft report
7 Committee responsibilities and early business

(11.50-12.20) (Pages 60 - 72)
Paper 4 - Committee responsibilities and early business



Agenda Item 2
Concise Minutes - Finance Committee

Meeting Venue: This meeting can be viewed
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3642

Committee Room 2 - Senedd

Meeting date: Tuesday, 28 June 2016

Meeting time: 09.45 - 10.45

Attendance

Category Names

Simon Thomas AM (Temporary Chair)
Adam Price AM

Nick Ramsay AM

Assembly Members:
Neil Hamilton AM (In place of Mark Reckless AM)
Mike Hedges AM

Jeremy Miles AM

Mark Drakeford AM, Cabinet Secretary for Finance and Local

Government

Witnesses: _
Gawain Evans, Welsh Government

Matthew Denham-Jones, Welsh Government

Leanne Hatcher (Second Clerk)
Gerallt Roberts (Deputy Clerk)
Committee Staff:
Gareth David Thomas (Researcher)

Joanest Varney-Jackson (Legal Adviser)

Fv Cynulliad National
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for
Wal
Cymru aes Pack Page 1


http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/en/3642

1 Introductions, Apologies and Substitutions

1.1 The Chair welcomed the Members to the first Finance Committee meeting of Fifth

Assembly.
1.2 Apologies were received from Mark Reckless AM and Eluned Morgan AM.

1.3 The Chair welcomed Neil Hamilton AM who attended as a substitute for Mark

Reckless AM.

2 Welsh Government First Supplementary Budget 2016-17: Evidence

session

2.1 The Committee took evidence from: Mark Drakeford AM - Cabinet Secretary for
Finance and Local Government; Gawain Evans - Director, Finance, Welsh Government;
and Matt Denham-Jones - Deputy Director, Financial Controls, Welsh Government, on

the Welsh Government First Supplementary Budget for 2016-17.

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public

from the meeting for the following business:
3.1 The motion was agreed.

4 Welsh Government First Supplementary Budget 2016-17:

Consideration of evidence
4.1 The Committee considered the evidence received.
5 Committee responsibilities and early business

5.1 The Committee noted its responsibilities and held an initial consideration of its

early business, to be returned to in its next meeting.

Pack Page 2



Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru Y Pwyllgor Cyllid | Finance Committee

Efin Jones AC, Llywydd FIN(5)-02-16 P1 Agenda ltem 3

National Assembly for Wales
Elin Jones AM, Presiding Officer

The Rt Hon Alun Cairns MP
Secretary of State for Wales
1 Caspian Point

Caspian Way

Cardiff Bay

CF10 4DQ

30 June 2016

Dear Alun
Wales Bill - first day of Committee Stage - proposed amendments

| am writing to inform you of the draft amendments to the Wales Bill | have
published today which seek to address the issues | raised in my letter of 21 June
which are to be debated on the first day of committee stage next week.

[...]
nding Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 44



Ag en d a Ite m 7 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 60



	Agenda
	2 Papers to note
	3 Consideration of the financial implications of the Wales Bill
	FIN(5)-02-16 P2 Cover paper to the legal and research brief on the financial implications of the Wales Bill
	Legal and Research Services brief

	6 Welsh Government First Supplementary Budget 2016-17: Consideration of draft report
	7 Committee responsibilities and early business





Minutes of the meeting

Concise Minutes - Finance Committee

Meeting Venue: This meeting can be viewed
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3659

Committee Room 3 - Senedd

Meeting date: Wednesday, 6 July 2016

Meeting time: 09.30 - 11.50

Attendance

Category Names

Simon Thomas AM (Chair)
Mike Hedges AM

Steffan Lewis AM
Assembly Members: | Eluned Morgan AM

Nick Ramsay AM

Mark Reckless AM

David Rees AM

Georgina Haarhoff, Welsh Government
Witnesses: Ed Sherriff, Welsh Government

Richard Clarke, Welsh Government

Bethan Davies (Clerk)

Gerallt Roberts (Deputy Clerk)
Committee Staff:
Christian Tipples (Researcher)

Joanest Varney-Jackson (Legal Adviser)

F1 Cynulliad National
f Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales


http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/en/3659

1 Introductions, Apologies and Substitutions
1.1 The Chair welcomed members of the Committee to the meeting.

1.2 The Chair welcomed David Rees AM and Steffan Lewis AM as new members of the

Committee.

2 Papers to note

2.1 The papers were noted.

3 Consideration of the financial implications of the Wales Bill

3.1 Members discussed the financial implications of the provisions in the UK

Government’s Wales Bill.

3.2 Members considered the Llywydd’s amendments to the Bill and agreed to write to

the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee with their view on the Bill.

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public
from the remainder of the meeting and from the whole of the meeting
on 14 July 2016

4.1 The motion was agreed.
5 Briefing on tax devolution

5.1 Members received a briefing on tax devolution in Wales from: Georgina Haarhoff -
Head of Tax Policy and Legislation, Welsh Government, Ed Sherriff - Head of Fiscal
Strategy, Welsh Government, and Richard Clarke - Operations Policy Manager, Welsh

Government.

6 Welsh Government First Supplementary Budget 2016-17:

Consideration of draft report
6.1 Members agreed the draft report with minor changes.
7 Committee responsibilities and early business

7.1 The Committee considered its items of early business, and discussed proposals for

future inquiries.



